MACOMB COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING September 12, 2022

OFFICIAL MINUTES

The Macomb County Election Commission met on Monday, September 12, 2022, in the courtroom of Judge Harrison on the 5th Floor, 40 North Main, Mount Clemens with the following members present:

Judge Sandra A. Harrison – Senior Probate Judge

Larry Rocca – County Treasurer

Anthony G. Forlini – County Clerk and Register of Deeds

Also Present: Michael Grix – Election Department

Goce Nedanovski – Election Department Frank Krycia – Corporation Counsel's Office

CALL TO ORDER

Judge Harrison called the meeting to order at 3:39 p.m. Roll call was taken by Judge Harrison. All members of the commission were present.

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

A motion to adopt the agenda was made by Larry Rocca. Anthony Forlini seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

Peter Viviano spoke.

Kathy Elliott spoke.

<u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM SEPTEMBER 9, 2022 ELECTION COMMISSION</u> MEETING

Anthony Forlini made a motion to approve the minutes as presented. Larry Rocca seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.

APPROVAL OF BALLOTS FOR THE NOVEMBER 8, 2022 GENERAL ELECTION

Larry Rocca made a motion to approve the ballots as presented. Anthony Forlini seconded the motion. Frank Krycia clarified that the Election Commission does not have the authority to alter the Chesterfield Township proposal language. The motion passed unanimously.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

None

NEW BUSINESS

None

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

Kathy Vosburg spoke.

ADJOURNMENT

At 3:51 p.m., Larry Rocca made a motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Anthony Forlini. The motion passed unanimously and the meeting was adjourned.

Anthony G. Forlini

Macomb County Clerk and Register of Deeds